Document 158
Document 158-1 Revised 11/03/15
This lumped-element (SPICE) model data simulates the
frequency-dependent behavior of Coilcraft RF surface
mount inductors from 1 MHz to the upper frequency limit
shown in the accompanying table.
 The equivalent lumped element model schematic is shown
below. The element values R1, R2, C, and L are listed

6021 230.2/080.0
2181 840.3/021.0
Table 1. Test Gap
Pad Air gap Brass
ground
plane
Calibration
plane
Pad
Figure 1. Test Setup
Document 158
SPICE Model for Coilcraft 0402HL Chip Inductors
      Upper
 R1 R2    limit
Part number () () C (pF) L (nH) k (MHz)
0402HL-271 78 1.95 0.160 270 6.00E-04 1000
0402HL-301 95 2.15 0.190 300 7.00E-04 1000
0402HL-331 80 2.23 0.225 330 6.00E-04 800
0402HL-361 100 2.36 0.230 360 9.00E-04 700
0402HL-391 65 2.35 0.730 390 8.00E-04 400
0402HL-471 60 2.67 1.10 470 5.00E-04 400
0402HL-511 130 3.50 0.220 510 8.00E-04 700
0402HL-561 130 3.70 0.185 560 7.00E-04 900
0402HL-601 150 3.78 0.172 600 4.00E-06 1000
0402HL-741 100 5.45 1.00 740 7.00E-04 400
0402HL-821 200 5.85 0.220 820 7.00E-04 500
Document 158-26 Revised 08/02/12